LM2674
SIMPLE SWITCHER® Power Converter High Efficiency
500 mA Step-Down Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM2674 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits built with a LMDMOS process. These regulators
provide all the active functions for a step-down (buck)
switching regulator, capable of driving a 500 mA load current

SO-8/DIP Package
See NSC Package Drawing Number MO8A/N08E
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
16 Lead LLP
12 LM2674LD-12 S0009B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM2674LDX-12 S0009B 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM2674LD-3.3 S000AB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM2674LDX-3.3 S000AB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2674LD-5.0 S000BB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2674LDX-5.0 S000BB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ LM2674LD-ADJ S000CB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ LM2674LDX-ADJ S000CB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
SO-8
12 LM2674M-12 2674M-12 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
12 LM2674MX-12 2674M-12 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM2674M-3.3 2674M-3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
3.3 LM2674MX-3.3 2674M-3.3 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2674M-5.0 2674M-5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
5.0 LM2674MX-5.0 2674M-5.0 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ LM2674M-ADJ 2674M-ADJ Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
ADJ LM2674MX-ADJ 2674M-ADJ 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
DIP
12 LM2674N-12 LM2674N-12 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
3.3 LM2674N-3.3 LM2674N-3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
5.0 LM2674N-5.0 LM2674N-5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
ADJ LM2674N-ADJ LM2674N-ADJ Shipped in Anti-Static Rails
LM
26
74
2
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage 45V
ON/OFF Pin Voltage −0.1V ≤ VSH ≤ 6V
Switch Voltage to Ground −1V
Boost Pin Voltage VSW + 8V
Feedback Pin Voltage −0.3V ≤ VFB ≤ 14V
ESD Susceptibility
Human Body Model (Note 2) 2 kV
Power Dissipation Internally Limited
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Lead Temperature
M Package
Vapor Phase (60s) +215˚C
Infrared (15s) +220˚C
N Package (Soldering, 10s) +260˚C
LLP Package (See AN-1187)
Maximum Junction Temperature +150˚C
Operating Ratings
Supply Voltage 6.5V to 40V Junction Temperature Range −40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ +125˚C
Electrical Characteristics
LM2674-3.3 Specifications with standard type face are for TJ = 25˚C, and those with bold type face apply over full
Operating Temperature Range.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Typical Min Max Units
(Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 5)
SYSTEM PARAMETERS Test Circuit Figure 2 (Note 3)